
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 3.  U.S. Imports of Section 201 Products
Quantity in metric tons/value In thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2003 Data 2002 Data

February January January February January
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

    

Total Selected Commodities         1,163,573 527,325 1,732,031 725,652 1,798,002 750,254 2,647,035 830,948 1,974,062 701,030

Carbon/Alloy Products              

   Flat-rolled Products            813,302 329,656 1,290,753 475,610 1,314,342 485,393 1,900,449 502,538 1,428,958 417,886

      Flat-rolled -- Slab          203,872 50,688 411,134 104,126 415,738 105,154 930,105 144,328 601,337 96,405

      Flat-rolled -- Plate         35,770 14,436 51,270 20,101 51,793 20,376 79,822 29,690 89,151 33,805

      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll      230,339 78,658 415,137 136,887 418,665 138,390 361,084 92,955 236,182 60,785

      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll     117,116 56,676 150,119 68,697 154,837 70,595 190,540 67,809 209,699 80,224

      Flat-rolled -- Coated        196,977 112,043 241,298 133,414 250,523 137,925 267,963 128,218 239,563 117,004

      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill      29,228 17,155 21,795 12,385 22,786 12,953 70,935 39,536 53,026 29,664

   Hot-rolled Bar                  120,942 56,758 150,535 68,909 166,548 74,931 168,428 70,027 149,493 66,436

   Cold Finished Bar               18,309 12,212 16,457 11,991 16,875 12,178 17,101 13,282 18,847 15,949

   Rebar                           48,386 11,482 68,714 16,373 89,805 21,557 263,556 53,307 126,221 25,231

   Welded Pipe                     144,889 78,017 180,657 99,744 184,738 102,034 265,511 124,265 214,789 100,717

   Fittings and Flanges            7,998 17,265 10,640 21,976 11,094 22,605 14,543 30,252 15,302 29,932

Stainless Steel Products           

   Bar                             5,609 12,323 7,779 16,681 7,975 17,000 7,401 17,069 10,441 25,239

   Rod                             1,864 3,095 3,527 5,623 3,654 5,802 7,665 12,648 7,045 10,487

   Wire                            2,275 6,517 2,969 8,746 2,970 8,754 2,381 7,559 2,966 9,153

ERR ERR
ERR ERR

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

  

Total Selected Commodities         1,798,002 750,254 1,974,062 701,030

Carbon/Alloy Products              

   Flat-rolled Products            1,314,342 485,393 1,428,958 417,886

      Flat-rolled -- Slab          415,738 105,154 601,337 96,405

      Flat-rolled -- Plate         51,793 20,376 89,151 33,805

      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll      418,665 138,390 236,182 60,785

      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll     154,837 70,595 209,699 80,224

      Flat-rolled -- Coated        250,523 137,925 239,563 117,004

      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill      22,786 12,953 53,026 29,664

   Hot-rolled Bar                  166,548 74,931 149,493 66,436

   Cold Finished Bar               16,875 12,178 18,847 15,949

   Rebar                           89,805 21,557 126,221 25,231

   Welded Pipe                     184,738 102,034 214,789 100,717

   Fittings and Flanges            11,094 22,605 15,302 29,932

Stainless Steel Products           

   Bar                             7,975 17,000 10,441 25,239

   Rod                             3,654 5,802 7,045 10,487

   Wire                            2,970 8,754 2,966 9,153

Note:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the Section 201 categories, regardless of whether the product or country is subject to the

safeguard measures.
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